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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL 28- 2  .933
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 26- 5  .839
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 25- 5  .833
CEASE, D. SEL NL 23- 8  .742
FRIED, M. SEL NL 21- 3  .875
MIKOLAS, M. BAL NL 19- 5  .792
QUANTRILL, C. SEL NL 17-10  .630
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 15- 7  .682
GILBERT, L. COL NL 15- 8  .652
WRIGHT, K. HIW NL 15-10  .600

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL  .933 30
FRIED, M. SEL NL  .875 24
PEREZ, M. TEM NL  .839 31
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL  .833 30
MIKOLAS, M. BAL NL  .792 24
CEASE, D. SEL NL  .742 31
WINDER, J. COL NL  .684 19
BIEBER, S. TCP NL  .682 22
GILBERT, L. COL NL  .652 23
ANDERSON, T. BAL NL  .636 22

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL 1.02 221.0
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 1.61 245.2
FRIED, M. SEL NL 1.93 196.0
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 2.04 233.1
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 2.06 197.0
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 2.08 177.2
CEASE, D. SEL NL 2.18 226.2
MIKOLAS, M. BAL NL 2.23 201.2
GALLEN, Z. POR NL 2.26 211.0
GILBERT, L. COL NL 2.33 193.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL 63.4 221.0
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 54.3 245.2
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 40.3 233.1
FRIED, M. SEL NL 36.4 196.0
CEASE, D. SEL NL 35.7 226.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 33.8 197.0
GALLEN, Z. POR NL 31.4 211.0
MIKOLAS, M. BAL NL 30.7 201.2
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 30.1 177.2
GILBERT, L. COL NL 27.3 193.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 245.2 39
KLUBER, C. PRA NL 236.0 40
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 233.1 39
CEASE, D. SEL NL 226.2 36
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL 221.0 40
QUANTRILL, C. SEL NL 218.1 36
KELLY, M. BET NL 216.2 32
WEBB, L. LBD NL 215.0 31
GALLEN, Z. POR NL 211.0 33
WRIGHT, K. HIW NL 207.1 33

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
PHILLIPS, E. BAL NL  .103 58.1
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL  .104 221.0
VESIA, A. SAC NL  .115 66.2
MOORE, M. BET NL  .117 61.1
HERGET, J. COL NL  .122 68.2
BASS, A. TEM NL  .129 79.2
BAUTISTA, F. COL NL  .137 78.0
De JONG, C. VAL NL  .139 81.0
KING, M. HIW NL  .139 60.1
GALLEN, Z. POR NL  .140 211.0

The 16 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
KLUBER, C. PRA NL 38 232.2
CEASE, D. SEL NL 36 226.2
QUANTRILL, C. SEL NL 36 218.1
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 34 230.2
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL 33 205.0
FRIED, M. SEL NL 33 196.0
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 32 197.2
9 players tied at 31

The 13 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
FRIED, M. SEL NL 26 33
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 26 34
CEASE, D. SEL NL 25 36
MIKOLAS, M. BAL NL 24 30
GALLEN, Z. POR NL 23 30
ANDERSON, T. BAL NL 23 31
KELLY, M. BET NL 22 31
WEBB, L. LBD NL 22 31
KLUBER, C. PRA NL 22 38
4 players tied at 21

The 16 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
LAUER, E. YRR NL 6 22
VELASQUEZ, V. YRR NL 6 23
THOMPSON, K. HIW NL 5 16
WAINWRIGHT, A. SEL NL 5 18
WINDER, J. COL NL 5 24
KLUBER, C. PRA NL 5 38
10 players tied at 4

The 17 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
THOMPSON, K. HIW NL 4 16
WINDER, J. COL NL 4 24
WHEELER, Z. DET AL 3 11
WAINWRIGHT, A. SEL NL 3 18
STEELE, J. HIW NL 3 26
MONTAS, F. TCP NL 3 29
WRIGHT, K. HIW NL 3 31
KLUBER, C. PRA NL 3 38
9 players tied at 2
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The 10 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL 25 33
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 25 34
CEASE, D. SEL NL 23 36
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 21 32
FRIED, M. SEL NL 21 33
MIKOLAS, M. BAL NL 19 30
QUANTRILL, C. SEL NL 17 36
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 15 29
GILBERT, L. COL NL 15 29
WRIGHT, K. HIW NL 15 31

The 13 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
CESSA, L. PRA NL 20 23
LIBERATORE, M. CRK NL 11 11
deGROM, J. TEM NL 10 23
URENA, J. LBD NL 9 9
MATZ, S. CIN AL 8 5
KELLER, M. BET NL 8 20
BRADISH, K. YRR NL 8 31
KLUBER, C. PRA NL 8 38
5 players tied at 7

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
BRADISH, K. YRR NL 2.4 189.2
GREINKE, Z. YRR NL 2.4 187.2
WEBB, L. LBD NL 2.6 215.0
BUNDY, D. VAL NL 2.7 191.0
KELLY, M. BET NL 3.2 216.1
GALLEN, Z. POR NL 3.5 206.1
GILBERT, L. COL NL 3.8 193.1
KLUBER, C. PRA NL 3.9 232.2
COBB, A. BET NL 3.9 168.0
LYNN, L. SAC NL 3.9 167.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
FRIED, M. SEL NL 6.3 196.0
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 6.3 230.2
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL 6.1 205.0
CEASE, D. SEL NL 6.0 226.2
MIKOLAS, M. BAL NL 5.6 201.2
QUANTRILL, C. SEL NL 5.4 218.1
QUINTANA, J. BAL NL 5.2 167.2
GAUSMAN, K. TCP NL 5.0 189.0
WOOD, A. TCP NL 5.0 167.0
GRAY, J. CRK NL 4.9 177.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
RAY, R. CRK NL 263 202.0
CEASE, D. SEL NL 260 226.2
KIKUCHI, Y. PRA NL 254 168.0
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 229 233.1
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 228 245.2
GAUSMAN, K. TCP NL 224 189.0
KLUBER, C. PRA NL 213 236.0
WOODRUFF, B. LBD NL 212 175.0
JUNIS, J. MSS AL 205 176.0
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 203 177.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
RAY, R. CRK NL 11.7 202.0
GAUSMAN, K. TCP NL 10.7 189.0
JUNIS, J. MSS AL 10.3 171.1
CEASE, D. SEL NL 10.3 226.2
LYNN, L. SAC NL 9.8 167.2
MONTAS, F. TCP NL 9.8 171.2
WOOD, A. TCP NL 9.6 167.0
COBB, A. BET NL 9.5 168.0
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 9.0 197.2
GILBERT, L. COL NL 8.9 193.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL 4.7 205.0
GALLEN, Z. POR NL 6.2 206.1
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 7.4 197.2
CEASE, D. SEL NL 7.6 226.2
ANDERSON, T. BAL NL 7.7 199.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 7.7 197.0
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 8.1 230.2
FRIED, M. SEL NL 8.2 196.0
WRIGHT, K. HIW NL 8.2 204.1
GILBERT, L. COL NL 8.9 193.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
GRAY, J. CRK NL 15.8 177.1
LYLES, J. COL NL 14.7 176.1
SENZATELA, A. VAL NL 13.9 176.1
SANCHEZ, A. VAL NL 13.8 173.2
BRADISH, K. YRR NL 13.7 189.2
LYNN, L. SAC NL 13.5 167.2
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 13.2 165.2
WOOD, A. TCP NL 13.0 167.0
JUNIS, J. MSS AL 12.8 171.1
BUNDY, D. VAL NL 12.3 191.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL 3.2 205.0
GALLEN, Z. POR NL 4.2 206.1
CEASE, D. SEL NL 4.5 226.2
ANDERSON, T. BAL NL 5.5 199.2
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 5.6 197.2
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 5.8 230.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 5.8 197.0
WRIGHT, K. HIW NL 6.0 204.1
MIKOLAS, M. BAL NL 6.5 201.2
KELLY, M. BET NL 6.6 216.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SENZATELA, A. VAL NL 11.3 176.1
LYNN, L. SAC NL 11.2 167.2
SANCHEZ, A. VAL NL 11.0 173.2
LYLES, J. COL NL 10.9 176.1
WOOD, A. TCP NL 10.9 167.0
GRAY, J. CRK NL 10.8 177.1
JUNIS, J. MSS AL 10.5 171.1
BRADISH, K. YRR NL 10.4 189.2
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 10.0 165.2
KLUBER, C. PRA NL 9.5 232.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL 1.2 205.0
FRIED, M. SEL NL 1.2 196.0
KLUBER, C. PRA NL 1.4 232.2
GAUSMAN, K. TCP NL 1.4 189.0
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL 1.5 197.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 1.6 197.0
LYNN, L. SAC NL 1.7 167.2
ANDERSON, T. BAL NL 1.7 199.2
PEREZ, M. TEM NL 1.8 230.2
WOOD, A. TCP NL 1.9 167.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
GRAY, J. CRK NL 4.7 177.1
LYLES, J. COL NL 3.3 176.1
RAY, R. CRK NL 3.0 202.0
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 3.0 165.2
FREELAND, K. POR NL 2.9 197.0
KELLY, M. BET NL 2.8 216.1
BRADISH, K. YRR NL 2.8 189.2
BUNDY, D. VAL NL 2.7 191.0
CEASE, D. SEL NL 2.6 226.2
MONTAS, F. TCP NL 2.5 171.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
PEREZ, M. TEM NL  .51 230.2
WRIGHT, K. HIW NL  .53 204.1
VERLANDER, J. TEM NL  .61 205.0
LYLES, J. COL NL  .82 176.1
GALLEN, Z. POR NL  .83 206.1
GILBERT, L. COL NL  .84 193.1
MONTAS, F. TCP NL  .84 171.2
KELLY, M. BET NL  .87 216.1
DARVISH, Y. TEM NL  .91 197.2
MIKOLAS, M. BAL NL  .94 201.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
GRAY, J. CRK NL 1.88 177.1
SANCHEZ, A. VAL NL 1.45 173.2
RAY, R. CRK NL 1.43 202.0
BUNDY, D. VAL NL 1.41 191.0
ANDERSON, T. BAL NL 1.40 199.2
GAUSMAN, K. TCP NL 1.38 189.0
BRADISH, K. YRR NL 1.28 189.2
WOOD, A. TCP NL 1.24 167.0
JUNIS, J. MSS AL 1.21 171.1
QUANTRILL, C. SEL NL 1.15 218.1


